Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment lie and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), the proceeds whereof to be used by the 
Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity for the purpose of paying school 
taxes due July 1, 1910. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, May 31, 1910. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor, June 14, 1910, without his approval or dis-

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
the sum of thirteen thousand dollars ($13,000), to provide means for the use of 
the Topographical Bureau of the Borough of Richmond in preparing and completing 
maps and monumenting all territory within said Borough, and when authority therefor 
shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to 
issue corporate stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 
of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding thirteen thousand 
dollars ($13,000), the proceeds whereof to he applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, May 31. 1910. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor, June 14, 1910, without his approval or dis-

approval thereof ; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Charter of The City of New York, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of one hundred and sixty-six dollars and seventy cents ($166.70), 
the proceeds whereof to pay the rental, from August 1 to December 31, 1909, of the 
premises used by the office of the President of the Borough of Queens, Bureau of 
Highways, for corporation purposes, 16 by 95 feet, with an L 44 by 35 feet, with the

[...]

Resolved, That, in pur~uauce of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of two thousand eight hundred and fifty dollars ($2,850), the proceeds 
whereof to he used by the District Attorney of the County of Kings for the purpose 
of paving alienists employed in the Gargan murder case. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen. May 31, 1910. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor, June 14, 1910, without his approval or

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of fifty thousand four hundred dollars ($50,400), the proceeds whereof 
to he used by the Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals for the purpose of 
paying for supplies, etc. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, May 31, 1910. 
Received 1 from his Honor the Mayor. June 14, 1910, without his approval or

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of five thousand four hundred and eighty-nine dollars ($5,489), the proceeds 
disapproval thereof ; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York 
purpose of paying for painting and repairs. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, May 31, 1910. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor, June 14, 1910, without his approval or